τDec. 4. 2012 9:22AM Nordso70049721714-5612/04/20123/005

FNo. 1123rv∈P. 1

):Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Dec. 3, 2012 9:18AM

Nordson Carp. 440-414-5611

Nc. 1113 2. 1

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. (2-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/50/201)

77/01/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Parent and Tradamark Office

	551101
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): ` Sealant ~ Equipment & this inetains ! . The inetains ! .	2. Name and address of recoiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or chizenship attached? Name: Nordson Corporation
individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State: MI chd.g.ar. Oiner Chizenship (see guidelines) Adaltonal names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 24 2011 Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration attaches) and	Pattnorship Citizenship Limked Pannership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Objo. 1. S.A. Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Oesignations must be a separate document from easignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Received of MoV - 1 2017 C. Identification or Description of Section of Security (Security) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,129,880; 1,135,6 1,148,511; 1,155,366; 1,442,560; 1,704,72 Additional sheet(s) attention? PC3 yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond J. Slattery IIT	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Infornal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 600.00
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
CNy: Westlake	6. Payment Information:
Sizie: 07:10 Zip: 44#45	FONDE ARE NOW AVAILABLE
Phone Number: 440-892-1580 Docket Number: Email Address: xelattery@nardson.com	Deposit Account Number 141205 Authorized User Name Beverly A. Cooper
9. Signature: Signature / Signature /	10 /35 /50 12 Date
J. Bradförd Lesheey U Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages indusing cover 4 sneet attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordedon Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Son 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0854

Continued from first page, specifically, 4.B.

Trademark registrations continued from first page:

1,794,489

i;

1,840,345

1,964,597

2,282,220

2,223,265

2,448,138

2,602,146

3,866,710

4,073,068

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE . TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sealant Equipment & Engineering, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 45677 Helm Street, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

		,	International
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
SEE and design	1,129,880	January 29, 1980	9
,		• •	
Shot-A-Matic	1 ,13 5 ,625	May 20, 1980	9
		may 20, 1300	<i>J</i>
No-Drip	1,148,511	March 17 1001	^
NO-DIIP	TICOPTI	March 17, 1981	9
CEE ELO			
SEE-FLO	1,155,366	May 26, 1981	9
		•	*
Program-A-Bead	1,442,560	June 9, 1987	9
	•		
KISS	1,704,721	August 4, 1992	9
	•		-
Micro-Meter	1,794,489	September 21, 1993	9
1 1 1 1 W 2 No. 1 1 1 No. 10 No. 1	1,73-7,402	achtemper \$1, 1333	9
Sealant Equipment		•	
	4 040 0 45) na anna'	_
& Engineering, Inc.	1,840,345	June 21, 1994	9
		•	
Microshot	1,964,597	March 26, 1996	9
,			
Program-A-Stream	2,282,220	September 28, 1999	9
Program-A-Shot	2,223,265	February 9, 1999	9
		- m m - momenty of my moments of	-

Page 1- of 2

Program-A-Swirl	2,448,138	May 1, 2001	9
TIP-SEAL	2,602,146	July 30, 2002	9
Smart-Gun	3,866,710	October 26, 2010	7
Servo-Flo	4,073,068	December 20, 2011	9

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

SEALANT EQUIPMENT & ENGINEERING, INC.

Beverly I. Coen

Vice President

NORDSON CORPORATION

J. Bradford Leaheev

Assistant General Counsel

Intellectual Property and

Assistant Secretary

Date Signed: .

Notary Public

BEVERLY A. COOPER Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2016

Page 2 of 2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

Submitter

Company: Fax Number: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

14404145611

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	
1	Cover Page	
2	Document	
3	440 414 5611	

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, December 04, 2012 5:53:40 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0858

TDec. 4. 2012 9:22AM Nordson Corp. 440-414-5611 PAGE 4/005 FNo. 1123rveP. 7

:):Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Det. 3, 2012 9:18AM Nordson Cerp. 440-414-5611

No. 1113 P. 2



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

December of Course of the Stelletter Properties Offictories (AST) Stree Pathyane Tracemark Office

December 03, 2012

PTAS

RAYMOND J. SLATTERY III 28601 CLEMENS ROAD WESTLAKE, OHIO 44145

103651101

United States Fatent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- The cover sheet submitted did not provide complete information required for recording. The execution date was not indicated on the cover sheet.
- A recording fee was not submitted with this document. Authorization to charge was not granted. The required fee is \$600.
- 3. Make correction on this same recordation cover sheet and return all documents back including the non-recordation notice fax to 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as cutlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

THERESA FREDERICK ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PO Head Albo Alexandria, Applica 22213, 1450 WWW. USPTO GC17

LDec. 4. 2012 9:23AM Nordson Corp. 440-414-5611 PAGE 5/005 FNo. 1123rveP. 8

):Submitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Dec. 3. 2012 9:18AM Nordson Corp. 440-414-5611

No. 1113 P. 3

Cooper, Beverly

From:

Stattery, Ray

Sent:

Monday, December 03, 2012 6;57 AM

To:

Cooper, Beverly

Subject:

FW: Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 103651101)

Attachments:

Notice.pdf; CoverSneet.tif

----Original Message-----

From: PTAS [<u>mailto:ptas@uspto.gov</u>] Sent: Monday, December **03, 2012** 7:02 AM

Yo: Slattery, Ray

Subject: Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 103651101)

Please find attached the Notice of Non-Recordation and the corresponding TIPF image of the First page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

Euro, gazergas

WUID: 103651101 BOCKET NUMBER:

FIRST ASSIGNEE: NORDSON CORPORATION

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please émail assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

3.